FOSKETT RANCH BELL SCHEDULE 24-25

AM Transitional Kindergarten (TK)
Daily Schedule

7:45 Breakfast (cafeteria)
7:55 Gates Open

8:00 Gates Close

8:00 Instruction Begins
9:30-10:00 Recess

11:20 Instruction Ends

11:20-11:40 Optional Lunch

Kindergarten

Regular Day Early Release* Minimum Day Nov 18-22 Only
7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria) 7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria) 7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria)
8:00 Gates Open 8:00 Gates Open 8:00 Gates Open
8:13 Gates Close 8:13 Gates Close 8:13 Gates Close
8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins
9:15-9:30 Recess 9:15-9:30 Recess 9:15-9:30 Recess
11:00-11:20 Lunch 11:00-11:20 Lunch 11:00-11:20 Lunch
11:20-11:40 Recess 11:20-11:40 Recess 11:20-11:40 Recess
1:40 Instruction Ends 1:40 Instruction Ends 12:30 Instruction Ends

Grades 1st - 5th
Regular Day Early Release* Minimum Day Nov 18-22 Only
7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria) 7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria) 7:50 Breakfast (cafeteria)
7:55 Supervision Bell 7:55 Supervision Bell 7:55 Supervision Bell
8:13 Gates Close 8:13 Gates Close 8:13 Gates Close
8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins
9:45-10:00 Recess (Gr 1,2) 9:45-10:00 Recess (Gr 1,2) 9:45-10:00 Recess (Gr 1,2)
10:15-10:30 Recess (Gr 3,4,5) 10:15-10:30 Recess (Gr 3,4,5) 10:15-10:30 Recess (Gr 3,4,5)
11:00-11:20 Recess (Gr 1) 11:00-11:20 Recess (Gr 1) 11:00-11:20 Recess (Gr 1,2)
11:20-11:40 Lunch (Gr 1) 11:20-11:40 Lunch (Gr 1) 11:20-11:40 Lunch (Gr 1, 2)
11:40-12:00 Lunch (Gr 2) 11:40-12:00 Lunch (Gr 2) 11:40-12:00 Lunch (Gr 3,4)
11:40-12:00 Recess (Gr 3) 11:40-12:00 Recess (Gr 3) 11:40-12:00 Recess (Gr 5)
12:00-12:20 Lunch (Gr 3) 12:00-12:20 Lunch (Gr 3) 12:00-12:20 Lunch (Gr 5)
12:00-12:20 Recess (Gr 2) 12:00-12:20 Recess (Gr 2) 12:00-12:20 Recess (Gr 3,4)
12:20-12:40 Lunch (Gr 4) 12:20-12:40 Lunch (Gr 4) 12:30 Instruction Ends
12:20-12:40 Recess (Gr 5) 12:20-12:40 Recess (Gr 5)
12:40-1:00  Lunch (Gr 5) 12:40-1:00  Lunch (Gr 5)
12:40-1:00 Recess (Gr 4) 12:40-1:00 Recess (Gr 4)
1:40-1:55 Recess (Gr 1,2) 1:40 Instruction Ends
2:40 Instruction Ends

Regular Day
Horn (TK)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20
11:20-11:40

Horn (K)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
12:30-12:50
1:25

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess
Instruction Ends

Optional Lunch

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess

Lunch

Recess

Instruction Ends

Shelton (1st-2nd)

8:15
9:45-10:00
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
1:40-1:55
2:40

Instruction Begins
Recess

Lunch

Recess

Recess

Instruction Ends

Leslie (3rd-5th)

ASDTK - 5th

Early Release*

Horn (TK)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20
11:20-11:40

Horn (K)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
12:30-12:50
1:25

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess
Instruction Ends

Optional Lunch

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess

Lunch

Recess

Instruction Ends

Shelton (1st-2nd)

8:15
9:45-10:00
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
1:40

Instruction Begins
Recess

Lunch

Recess

Instruction Ends

Leslie (3rd-5th)

Minimum Day Nov 18-22 Only

Horn (TK)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20
11:20-11:40

Horn (K)
8:00
9:15-9:35
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
12:30

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess
Instruction Ends

Optional Lunch

Instruction Begins
Recess

Recess

Lunch

Instruction Ends

Shelton (1st-2nd)

8:15
9:45-10:00
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:30

Instruction Begins
Recess

Lunch

Recess

Instruction Ends

Leslie (3rd-5th)

8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins 8:15 Instruction Begins
10:15-10:30 Recess 10:15-10:30 Recess 10:15-10:30 Recess
11:40-12:00 Recess 11:40-12:00 Recess 11:40-12:00 Recess
12:00-12:20 Lunch 12:00-12:20 Lunch 12:00-12:20 Lunch
1:40-1:55 Recess 1:40 Instruction Ends 12:30 Instruction Ends
2:40 Instruction Ends
ASD/SDC Preschool

Daily Schedule (Mon - Fri) Daily Schedule (Tue-Fri)

Gothard (ASD) Nieves (SDC)

AM Class 8:00-11:00 AM Class 8:00-11:00

PM Class 11:40-2:40 PM Class 11:40-2:40

*Please note: Every Monday is an early release schedule as well as the last week of school in December and June.*




