FOSKETT RANCH BELL SCHEDULE 24-25

AM Transitional Kindergarten (TK) Daily Schedule 7:45 Breakfast (cafeteria) 7:55 Gates Open 8:00 Gates Close 8:00 Instruction Begins 9:30-10:00 Recess 11:20 Instruction Ends 11:20-11:40 Optional Lunch

		Kir	ndergarten		
Regular Day	•	Early Releas	se*	Minimum Da	ay Nov 18-22 Only
7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)	7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)	7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)
8:00	Gates Open	8:00	Gates Open	8:00	Gates Open
8:13	Gates Close	8:13	Gates Close	8:13	Gates Close
8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins
9:15-9:30	Recess	9:15-9:30	Recess	9:15-9:30	Recess
11:00-11:20	Lunch	11:00-11:20	Lunch	11:00-11:20	Lunch
11:20-11:40	Recess	11:20-11:40	Recess	11:20-11:40	Recess
1:40	Instruction Ends	1:40	Instruction Ends	12:30	Instruction Ends

Grades 1st - 5th						
Regular Day		Early Releas	Early Release*		Minimum Day Nov 18-22 Only	
7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)	7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)	7:50	Breakfast (cafeteria)	
7:55	Supervision Bell	7:55	Supervision Bell	7:55	Supervision Bell	
8:13	Gates Close	8:13	Gates Close	8:13	Gates Close	
8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins	
9:45-10:00	Recess (Gr 1,2)	9:45-10:00	Recess (Gr 1,2)	9:45-10:00	Recess (Gr 1,2)	
10:15-10:30	Recess (Gr 3,4,5)	10:15-10:30	Recess (Gr 3,4,5)	10:15-10:30	Recess (Gr 3,4,5)	
11:00-11:20	Recess (Gr 1)	11:00-11:20	Recess (Gr 1)	11:00-11:20	Recess (Gr 1,2)	
11:20-11:40	Lunch (Gr 1)	11:20-11:40	Lunch (Gr 1)	11:20-11:40	Lunch (Gr 1, 2)	
11:40-12:00	Lunch (Gr 2)	11:40-12:00	Lunch (Gr 2)	11:40-12:00	Lunch (Gr 3,4)	
11:40-12:00	Recess (Gr 3)	11:40-12:00	Recess (Gr 3)	11:40-12:00	Recess (Gr 5)	
12:00-12:20	Lunch (Gr 3)	12:00-12:20	Lunch (Gr 3)	12:00-12:20	Lunch (Gr 5)	
12:00-12:20	Recess (Gr 2)	12:00-12:20	Recess (Gr 2)	12:00-12:20	Recess (Gr 3,4)	
12:20-12:40	Lunch (Gr 4)	12:20-12:40	Lunch (Gr 4)	12:30	Instruction Ends	
12:20-12:40	Recess (Gr 5)	12:20-12:40	Recess (Gr 5)			
12:40-1:00	Lunch (Gr 5)	12:40-1:00	Lunch (Gr 5)			
12:40-1:00	Recess (Gr 4)	12:40-1:00	Recess (Gr 4)			
1:40-1:55	Recess (Gr 1,2)	1:40	Instruction Ends			
2:40	Instruction Ends					
1						

		AS	SD TK - 5th		
Regular Day Early Release* Minir		Minimum Da	nimum Day Nov 18-22 Only		
Horn (TK)	Horn (TK) Horn (TK)		Horn (TK)		
8:00	Instruction Begins	8:00	Instruction Begins	8:00	Instruction Begins
9:15-9:35	Recess	9:15-9:35	Recess	9:15-9:35	Recess
11:00-11:20	Recess	11:00-11:20	Recess	11:00-11:20	Recess
11:20	Instruction Ends	11:20	Instruction Ends	11:20	Instruction Ends
11:20-11:40	Optional Lunch	11:20-11:40	Optional Lunch	11:20-11:40	Optional Lunch
Horn (K)		Horn (K)		Horn (K)	
8:00	Instruction Begins	8:00	Instruction Begins	8:00	Instruction Begin
9:15-9:35	Recess	9:15-9:35	Recess	9:15-9:35	Recess
11:00-11:20	Recess	11:00-11:20	Recess	11:00-11:20	Recess
11:20-11:40	Lunch	11:20-11:40	Lunch	11:20-11:40	Lunch
12:30-12:50	Recess	12:30-12:50	Recess	12:30	Instruction Ends
1:25	Instruction Ends	1:25	Instruction Ends		
Shelton (1st-2nd)		Shelton (1st-2nd)		Shelton (1st-2nd)	
8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begin
9:45-10:00	Recess	9:45-10:00	Recess	9:45-10:00	Recess
11:40-12:00	Lunch	11:40-12:00	Lunch	11:40-12:00	Lunch
12:00-12:20	Recess	12:00-12:20	Recess	12:00-12:20	Recess
1:40-1:55	Recess	1:40	Instruction Ends	12:30	Instruction Ends
2:40	Instruction Ends				
Leslie (3rd-5th)		Leslie (3rd-5th)		Leslie (3rd-5th)	
8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begins	8:15	Instruction Begin
10:15-10:30	Recess	10:15-10:30	Recess	10:15-10:30	Recess
11:40-12:00	Recess	11:40-12:00	Recess	11:40-12:00	Recess
12:00-12:20	Lunch	12:00-12:20	Lunch	12:00-12:20	Lunch
1:40-1:55	Recess	1:40	Instruction Ends	12:30	Instruction Ends
2:40	Instruction Ends				
		ASD/S	SDC Preschool		
	Daily Schedule (Mon	Eri\	Daily Schodulo /Tuo	Fri\	

Daily Schedule (Mon - Fri)		Daily Schedule (Tue-Fri)		
Gothard (ASD)		Nieves (SDC)		
AM Class	8:00-11:00	AM Class	8:00-11:00	
PM Class	11:40-2:40	PM Class	11:40-2:40	

Please note: Every Monday is an early release schedule as well as the last week of school in December and June.